

5 April 2022

Savannah Refreshes Brand and Launches New Website

Savannah Resources plc, the European lithium development company, is pleased to announce the rebrand of the Company and the launch of its new website. The rebranding is in response to the evolution of the business in the last two years to a singular focus as a European lithium "pure play" helping to enable Europe's energy transition.

The Company's new website will be available from 07:00 UK time on 5 April and can be found at www.savannahresources.com.

Savannah Resources - Enabling Europe's Energy Transition.

ENDS



Follow @SavannahRes on Twitter



Follow Savannah Resources on LinkedIn

For further information please visit www.savannahresources.com or contact:

Savannah Resources PLC Tel: +44 20 7117 2489

David Archer, CEO

SP Angel Corporate Finance LLP (Nominated Advisor)

Tel: +44 20 3470 0470

David Hignell / Charlie Bouverat

finnCap Ltd (Joint Broker) Tel: +44 20 7220 0500

Christopher Raggett/ Tim Redfern

RBC Capital Markets (Joint Broker)

Tel: +44 20 7653 4000

Marcus Jackson/ Farid Dadashev/ Jamil Miah

WH Ireland Limited (Joint Broker)

Tel: +44 20 7220 1666

Jessica Cave/ Ben Good (Corporate Finance)
Aimee McCusker (Corporate Broking)

Camarco (Financial PR) Tel: +44 20 3757 4980

Gordon Poole/Emily Hall/Tessa Gough-Allen









About Savannah

Savannah is the owner of the Barroso Lithium Project, located close to key infrastructure in Northern Portugal which contains the most significant spodumene lithium resource in Western Europe. Following a positive Scoping Study which outlined a conventional operation producing 175,000t of spodumene concentrate per annum, Savannah is progressing the development and environmental licencing of the Barroso Lithium Project. A Definitive Feasibility Study is underway, and Portugal's environmental regulator is currently evaluating Savannah's Environmental Impact Assessment study. The Company is listed and regulated on AIM and the Company's ordinary shares are also available on the Quotation Board of the Frankfurt Stock Exchange (FWB) under the symbol FWB: SAV, and the Börse Stuttgart (SWB) under the ticker "SAV".





